Illumination
No. E507562
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
Single die and single source architecture for optical control Panel / Soft Lights
Full color palette for a wider spectrum range Wall Grazer
Linear
Wall Wash

LUXEON 2835 Color at 2V to 3V forward voltage	 –	 drive current 120mA, Tj=25°C
LUXEON 2835 Color at 36V forward voltage	 –	 drive current 20mA, Tj=25°C
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 2835 Color Line follow the convention below:
L  1  2  8  –  A  A  A  B  0  C  3  5  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates color (FRD=Far Red, DRD=Deep Red, RED=Red, RNG=Red-Orange, PCO=PC Red-Orange,
		  PCA=PC Amber, MNT=Mint, LME=Lime, GRN=Green, PCG=PC Green, CYN=Cyan, BLU=Blue, PCB=PC Blue,
		  RYL=Royal Blue)
B	 –	 designates product option (example 1, 2…etc)
C	 –	 designates forward voltage category (example: 0=regular 2V to 3V, L=high voltage at 36V)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 2835 Red LED at 2V to 3V forward voltage category:
L  1  2  8  –  R  E  D  1  0  0  3  5  0  0  0  0  0
Part numbers for LUXEON 2835 White follow the convention below:
L  1  2  8  –  A  A  B  B  0  0  3  5  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  	 –	 designates nominal CCT (30=3000K, 40=4000K, 57=5700K)
B  B  	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 2835 White 3000K 80CRI LED:
L  1  2  8  –  3  0  8  0  0  0  3  5  0  0  0  0  0
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  20220926 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 2835
Color Line is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  20220926 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 4
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON 2835 Colors at 120mA and 200mA, Tj=25ºC.
Color
DOMINANT or
PEAK WAVELENGTH [1] (nm)
Luminous Flux [2] (lm) or
Radiometric Power [3] (mW) Part
Number
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM 120mA TYPICAL 200mA TYPICAL
Far Red 720 740 85 98 160 L128-FRD1003500000
Deep Red 650 670 98 110 181 L128-DRD1003500000
Red 620 630 15 20 31 L128-RED1003500000
Red-Orange 610 620 19 27 43 L128-RNG1003500000
PC Red-Orange - - 21 24 36 L128-PCO1003500000
PC Amber - - 44 52 83 L128-PCA1003500000
Mint - - 69 77 120 L128-MNT1003500000
Lime - - 70 82 129 L128-LME1003500000
Green 520 540 40 47 62 L128-GRN1003500000
Cyan 490 510 21 30 41 L128-CYN1003500000
Blue 469 480 13 18 27 L128-BLU1003500000
PC Blue - - 16 20 30 L128-PCB1003500000
Royal Blue 440 455 185 230 366 L128-RYL1003500000
Notes for Table 1a:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±1nm on dominant wavelength measurements. PC Amber, PC Red-Orange, Mint, Lime and PC Blue are binned by chromaticity coordinates. Far Red, Deep
Red and Royal Blue are binned by peak wavelength. All other colors are binned by dominant wavelength.
2.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3.	 Far Red, Deep Red and Royal Blue are binned by radiometric power. All other colors are binned by luminous flux.
Table 1b. Product performance of LUXEON 2835 White at 120mA,Tj=25ºC.
Color NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
Part
Number
MINIMUM TYPICAL
White
5700K 70 58 68 198 L128-5770003500000
3000K 80 54 62 182 L128-3080003500000
4000K 80 56 64 187 L128-4080003500000
Notes for Table 1b:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on luminous flux measurements.
Table 1c. Product performance of LUXEON 2835 Colors 36V at specified test current 20mA, Tj=25ºC.
Color

Optical Characteristics
Table 2a. Optical characteristics for LUXEON 2835 Colors at 120mA, Tj=25ºC.
Color Part Number
TYPICAL SPECTRAL
HALF-WIDTH [1]
(nm)
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
WAVELENGTH (nm/°C)
Typical Total
Included Angle [2]
Typical
Viewing Angle [3]
Far Red L128-FRD1003500000 30 0.17 140° 130°
Deep Red L128-DRD1003500000 20 0.16 140° 130°
Red L128-RED1003500000 15 0.05 140° 130°
Red-Orange L128-RNG1003500000 15 0.07 140° 130°
PC Red-Orange L128-PCO1003500000 75 -0.01 140° 120°
PC Amber L128-PCA1003500000 95 0.01 140° 120°
Mint L128-MNT1003500000 110 0.01 140° 120°
Lime L128-LME1003500000 110 0.01 140° 120°
Green L128-GRN1003500000 28 0.05 140° 130°
Cyan L128-CYN1003500000 25 0.03 140° 130°
Blue L128-BLU1003500000 20 0.03 140° 130°
PC Blue L128-PCB1003500000 20 0.03 140° 130°
Royal Blue L128-RYL1003500000 15 0.04 140° 130°

Forward Voltage [1] (Vf) Typical Temperature
Coefficient of Forward
Voltage [2] (mV/°C)
Typical Thermal
Resistance — Junction
to Solder Pad (°C/W)Minimum Typical MAXIMUM
Far Red L128-FRD1003500000 1.80 2.15 2.50 -2.0 15
Deep Red L128-DRD1003500000 1.80 2.15 2.50 -2.0 15
Red L128-RED1003500000 1.80 2.10 2.50 -2.0 15
Red-Orange L128-RNG1003500000 1.80 2.10 2.50 -1.7 15
PC Red-Orange L128-PCO1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -1.7 25
PC Amber L128-PCA1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -1.7 25
Mint L128-MNT1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -2.5 25
Lime L128-LME1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.10 -1.7 25
Green L128-GRN1003500000 2.80 3.15 3.30 -3.0 69
Cyan L128-CYN1003500000 2.80 3.10 3.30 -2.5 50
Blue L128-BLU1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.20 -2.5 25
PC Blue L128-PCB1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.20 -2.5 25
Royal Blue L128-RYL1003500000 2.80 3.00 3.20 -2.5 25
White L128-xxxx003500000 2.70 2.85 3.00  -1.0 to -2.0 13
Notes for Table 3a:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.1V on forward voltage measurements.
2.	 Measured between 25°C and 85°C.
Table 3b. Electrical and thermal characteristics for LUXEON 2835 Color 36V at 20mA, Tj=25ºC.
Color Part Number
Forward Voltage [1] (Vf) Typical Temperature
Coefficient of Forward
Voltage [2] (mV/°C)
Typical Thermal
Resistance — Junction
to Solder Pad (°C/W)Minimum Typical MAXIMUM
PC Red-Orange L128-PCO10L3500000 35.0 36.3 37.5 -19.8 15.4
Lime L128-LME10L3500000 35.0 36.3 37.5 -21.3 13.2
PC Green 1 L128-PCG10L3500000 35.0 36.3 37.5 -22.9 13.5
PC Green 2 L128-PCG20L3500000 35.0 36.3 37.5 -20.2 13.5
Royal Blue L128-RYL10L3500000 35.0 36.3 37.5 -20.1 10.5
Notes for Table 3b:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.1V on forward voltage measurements.
2.	 Measured between 25°C and 85°C.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

2D
2J
2M
5250K
2K
2H
2G
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DS236 LLUXEON 2835 Color Line Product Datasheet  20220926 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 33
Peak Wavelength Bins
Table 10a. Peak wavelength bin definitions for LUXEON 2835 Far Red, Deep Red and Royal Blue.
Color PART NUMBER Bin
Peak Wavelength [1] (nm)
Minimum Maximum
Far Red L128-FRD1003500000 10 720 740
Deep Red L128-DRD1003500000 10 650 670
Royal Blue L128-RYL1003500000
30 440 445
40 445 450
50 450 455